GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF HIGHER EDUCATION, ASSAM KAHILIPARA,:::::::::::GUWAHATI – 19.

No. DHE/PA/Misc/3/2018/66

Dated Kahilipara the 23rd April, 2021.

From:

Smti. G. Phukan, ACS

Director Higher Education, Assam,

Kahilipara, Guwahati-19.

To,

1. The Registrar Gauhati University/K.K Handique State Open University/ Cotton University.

3. The Principal Govt. & Provincialised Colleges of Kamrup (M) district, Assam

Sub:-

Forwarding of Govt. Notification

Ref:

Govt. letter No. ASE.01/2020/Pt.V/1 dated 22nd April, 2021.

Sir.

With reference to the subject cited above, I have the honour to forward herewith a Govt. Notification vide under reference as received from the Commissioner and Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Higher Education Department whereby the District Magistrate of Kamrup (M) has been authorized to issue order regarding closure of all Educational Institutions (Government and Non-Government) Universities and Colleges, Coaching Institutions and all category of students Hostels in the Kamrup Metropolitan District of Assam till 04-05-2021 in the event of detection of 1000 COVID cases on a particular day for your kind information and necessary action.

Yours faithfully,

Director of Higher Education, Assam

Kahilipara, Guwahati-19

Memo No. DHE/PA/Misc/3/2018/64-A

Dated Kahilipara the 23-4-2021.

Copy to:-

1. The Commissioner and Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Higher Education Department, Dispur, Guwahati-6 for kind information.

Director of Higher Education, Assam Kahilipara, Guwahati-19

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM SECONDARY EDUCATION DEPARTMENT DISPUR GUWAHATI-06

No.ASE. 01/2020/Pt-V/1

Dated Dispur the 22nd April, 2021

NOTIFICATION

In view of the rise in Covid-19 cases in Kamrup Metropolitan District, and to prevent its spread, in the event of detection of 1000 COVID-19 cases on the particular day, the Deputy Commissioner cum District Magistrate of Kamrup Metropolitan District is hereby authorized to issue orders regarding closure of all Educational Institutions (Government and Non-Government), Colleges and Universities, Coaching Institutions and all category of students Hostels, till 04.05.2021. However for continuous education process, online classes have to be mandatorily conducted for the students.

This order shall come into force with immediate effect.

(Preetom Saikia, IAS)

Commissioner & Secretary to the Government of Assam Elementary/Secondary and Higher Education Department

Memo No. ASE. 01/2020/Pt-V/1-A Copy to: Dated Dispur the 22nd April, 2021

- 1. CEO, ASDMA, Dispur ,Guwahati-6
- 2. Staff Officer to the Chief Secretary, Assam, Janata Bhawan.
- 3. The Chairman, SEBA, Bamunimaidam, Guwahati-21.
- 4. The Chairman, AHSEC, Bamunimaidam, Guwahati-21.
- 5. The Deputy Commissioner, Kamrup (M).
- 6. The Director of Higher Education, Assam, Guwahati-19.
- 7. The Director of Technical Education, Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati-19.
- 8. The Director of Secondary Education, Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati-19.
- 9. The Director of Elementary Education, Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati-19.
- The Director of State Council of Educational Research and Training (SCERT),
 Assam, Kahlipara, Guwahati-19.
- 11. The Director of Information Public Relation, Assam, Last Gate, Dispur, Guwahati-06 with request for wide publicity.
- 12. The Director of Health Service, Assam, Hengrabari, Guwahati.
- 13. P.S. to Hon'ble Chief Minister, Assam, Janata Bhawan, Dispur, Guwahati-6.
- 14. P.S. to Hon'ble Minister, Education, Assam, Janata Bhawan, Dispur, Guwahati-6.
- 15. P. S. to Hon'ble Minister of State, Education, Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-6.
- 16. P.S. to Adviser, education, Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-6.
- 17. P.S. to Principal Secretary, Health & Family Welfare Deptt., Dispur, Guwahati-6.
- 18. P.S. to Principal Secretary, Secondary, Elementary Education Deptt., Dispur. Guwahati-6.
- 19. P. S. to Commissioner & Secretary, Higher, Secondary & Elementary Education Department, Dispur, Guwahati-6.
- 20. Inspectors of Schools, Kamrup (M).
- 21. District Elementary Officer, Kamrup (M).

Additional Secretary to the Govt. of Assam Secondary Education Department Janata Bhawan, Dispur, Guwahati-06

650